Tab settings D D D V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the 1,00738887
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Paul B. Smith	Name: Davco Manufacturing L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? D Yes 🗶 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
D Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 1600 Woodland Drive
Security Agreement Change of Nam	P.O. Box 487
C Other	City: <u>Saline</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48176</u>
Execution Date: July 13,-1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes & No
08/857,209	- training
Additional numbers	ettached? O Yes O No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darlene P. Condra</u> YOUNG & BASILE, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darlene P. Condra</u> YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darlene P. Condra YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Q Enclosed Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darlene P. Condra</u> YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address: 7/24/1998 JSHABAZZ 0000018 250115 08857209 atte Ref: 00000096 DA#: 250115 08857209	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Q Enclosed Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darlene P. Condra</u> YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address: 7/24/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000018 250115 08857209 at Ref: 00000096 DAH: 250115 08857209 2 FP::584 120.00 CH	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Q Enclosed Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darlene P. Condra</u> YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address: <u>7/24/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000018 250115 08857209</u> alt Ref: 0000096 DAH: 250115 08857209 2 FP:2584 120.00 CH Street Address: <u>3001 W. Big Beaver Rd.</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Q Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: CMAUME
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darlene P. Condra YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address: 7/24/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000018 250115 08857209 2 FP:584 120.00 CH Street Address: 3001 W. Big Beaver Rd. Suite 624 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084 7/24/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000096 250115 08857209	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Q Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: CM3/MM 25-0115
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darlene P. Condra</u> YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address: 7/24/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000018 250115 08857209 2 FP:584 120.00 CH 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Q Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 45-0115 (Attach duplicate copy of this page II paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darlene P. Condra</u> YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address: 7/24/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000018 250115 08857209 2 FP:584 120.00 CH Street Address: <u>3001 W. Big Beaver Rd.</u> Street Address: <u>3001 W. Big Beaver Rd.</u> Street Address: <u>3001 W. Big Beaver Rd.</u> City: <u>Troy</u> State: <u>MI</u> <u>ZIP: 48084</u> 7/24/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000096 250115 08857209 FC:581 <u>59</u> FC:581 <u>59</u> FC:581 <u>59</u> FC:581 <u>59</u> FC:581 <u>59</u> A0.00 OP FC:581 <u>59</u> FC:581 <u>59</u> A0.00 OP FC:581 <u>59</u> FC:581 <u>59</u> A0.00 OP FC:581 <u>59</u> A0.00 OP FC:581 <u>59</u> Concerning document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 ♀ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: _25-0115 (Attach duplicate copy of this page II paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul B. Smith, of 2912 Briarcliff, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105, am a co-inventor with Stephen D. Davis and have invented a FUEL TEMPERATURE CONTROL BYPASS CIRCUIT

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, identified as Serial No. 08/857,209 filed May 15, 1997; and

WHEREAS, DAVCO MANUFACTURING L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 1600 Woodland Drive, P.O. Box 487, Saline, Michigan 48176, desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Paul B. Smith, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all my right, title, and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in Patent Application Serial Number 08/857,209, filed May 15, 1997, and specifically Canadian Application No. 2,227,830 filed January 22, 1998; European Application No. 98302820.0 filed April 9, 1998; Japanese Application No. 10-43,867 filed February 25, 1998; and Mexican Application No. 983,849 filed May 14, 1998; and to any improvements on said invention hereto or hereafter made while I am in the employ of said corporation, and any divisions or continuations of said application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reexaminations, reissues or extensions of said Patents; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS I hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the interest herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned. Λ

Paul B. Smith

Signed and sealed this <u>13</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1998.

After recordation return this assignment to: Andrew R. Basile YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. 3001 West Big Beaver, Suite 624 Troy, Michigan 48084-3107